Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIVERINA WINES PTY LTD		08/31/2005	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARBURN ESTATE PTY LTD		
Street Address:	700 Kidman Way		
City:	Griffith NSW		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2680		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2804718	WARBURN
Registration Number:	2774789	LIZARD RIDGE
Registration Number:	2829231	NEVER NEVER
Registration Number:	2729201	BUSHMAN'S GULLY
Registration Number:	2892416	LOMBARD STATION
Registration Number:	2741373	THREE CORNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

10th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0205

900057493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		176.7631UST1			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP One Landmark Square 10th Floor Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul D. Greeley			
Signature:		/OGRP-PDG-JMM/			
Date:		09/08/2006			
Total Attachments: 1					

source=ECOPY_2-QuickConnect1-09082006-084257#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0206

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

RIVERINA WINES PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 001 752 263

did on the thirty-first day of August 2005 change its name to

WARBURN ESTATE PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 001 752 263

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of June, 1979.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirty-first day of August, 2005.

Jeffrey Lucy

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0207



